Payments for the acquisition of Serendipity Project - (10,000) -

Payment for exploration and evaluation expenditure (269,305) (443,121) (92,143)

Net Cash (used) in Investing Activities 3,230,695 (260,848) (92,143)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from share issue 135,166 500,000 750,000

Share issue transaction costs - (17,559) (33,818)

Net Cash from Financing Activities 135,166 482,441 716,182

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 3,201,453 14,989 205,411

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the

period

220,400 205,411 -

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the
year/period

3,421,853 220,400 205,411

* Please refer to Section 4.3 with respect to the audit opinions and review conclusion issued by
Bentleys on the historical financial information. The financial information should be read in conjunction
with the accounting policies in Section 4.8 and the Independent Limited Assurance Report in
Annexure A.

 Page 51

Doc ID 854357133/v13

4.7 Historical and Pro-forma statement of financial position

  Midas Minerals
Limited

Subsequent
Events

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
balance

Notes

31 December
2020

  $ $ $ $

Current assets

Cash & cash equivalents 3 3,421,853 (87,647) 5,009,134 8,343,340

Prepayments  11,241 - - 11,241

Total current assets  3,433,094 (87,647) 5,009,134 8,354,581

Non-current assets
Exploration and evaluation expenditure

4
64,921 276,137 - 341,058

Total non-current assets  64,921 276,137 - 341,058
TOTAL ASSETS  3,498,015 188,490 5,009,134 8,695,639

Current liabilities

Trade & other payables 5 439,018 - (439,018) -

Provisions for employee benefits  15,162 - - 15,162

Total current liabilities  454,180 - (439,018) 15,162

Provisions for employee benefits  6,738 - - 6,738

Total non-current liabilities  6,738 - - 6,738

TOTAL LIABILITIES  460,918 - (439,018) 21,900

NET ASSETS  3,037,097 188,490 5,448,152 8,673,739

EQUITY
Issued capital 6a 5,006,160 160,000 5,445,804 10,611,964

Reserve 6b - 28,490 428,739 457,229

Accumulated losses   (1,969,063) - (426,391) (2,395,454)

TOTAL EQUITY  3,037,097 188,490 5,448,152 8,673,739

 Page 52

Doc ID 854357133/v13

4.8 Notes to and Forming Part of the Historical Financial Information

Note 1: Summary of significant accounting policies

(a)   Basis of Accounting

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the
measurement and recognition (but not the disclosure) requirements of Australian
Accounting Standards, Australian Accounting Interpretations and the Corporations Act .

The financial statement have been prepared on an accruals basis, are based on historical
cost and except where stated do not take into account changing money values or current